High reliability–exceeds 140,000 hrs. (16 yrs.) MTBF
Industrial grade – built to operate in extreme environments,
(VPI) vacuum impregnated magnetics with 200°C epoxy insulation
Low audible noise
High efficiency transistor bridge
Long life LED indicators, front panel accessibility
Harmonic filtering for Distributed Control Systems
Unique crest factor circuitry provides full capacity  for non-linear loads

Audible Noise: 65-72 dB(A) at 1.5 meters typical
Addition of drip shield may increase the noise
by 1-3dB (A)
Cable Entry Bottom front via removable
gland plate (one plate per bay)
Consult factory for top/side cable entry
*Internal Manual Bypass Switch is normally removed
when a  Remote Bypass Switch is selected
*110/220 & 120/240 VAC 3 wire output are available
Consult Factory
SS PlusGENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Bypass Input
     120/60 220/50
SS25030U** 3 3 83 E 572 220 35 35 20 850 386
260 25
SS25050U** 5 5 85 E 747 220 40 60 30 900 409
260 40
SS25075U** 7.5 7.5 85 E 1023 220 70 80 45 1000 455
260 50
SS25100U** 10 10 85 E 1364 220 80 125 60 1050 477
260 70
SS25150U** 15 15 86 E 2045 220 125 175 90 1225 567
260 100
SS25200U** 20 20 86 E 2727 220 175 225 125 1325 602
260 125
SS25300U** 30 30 87 K 4090 220 225 350 175 2150 977
260 200
SS25400U** 40 40 88 H 5455 220 350 450 225 2550 1159
260 250
SS25500U** 50 50 88 H 6818 220 400 600 300 3050 1386
260 350
SS12030U** 3 3 83 E 614 110 50 35 20 850 386
130 50
SS12050U** 5 5 85 E 882 110 100 60 30 900 409
130 70
SS12075U** 7.5 7.5 85 E 1324 110 125 80 45 1000 455
130 100
SS12100U** 10 10 85 E 1696 110 175 125 60 1050 477
130 125
SS12150U** 15 15 86 E 2442 110 250 175 90 1225 567
130 200
SS12200U** 20 20 86 E 3121 110 350 225 125 1325 602
130 250
SS12300U** 30 30 87 K 4483 110 500 350 175 2150 977
130 400
SS12400U** 40 40 88 H 5455 110 600 450 250 2550 1159
130 500
SS12500U** 50 50 88 H 6818 110 600 600 300 3050 1386
130 600
kWkVAModel
DC
Input